

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 617 of 2022**

Balkishan Khatri **Versus** C.G. Khadi Tatha Gramodyog Board

SB

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 02.02.2022 | <p>Mr. Raj Shengale, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>List the matter in the week after next enabling learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |