

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 617 of 2022

Balkishan Khatri **Versus** C.G. Khadi Tatha Gramodyog Board

15/02/2022	Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing. Shri Raj Shengale, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Harshwardhan Parganiha, counsel for the respondent. Though time was granted, affidavit has not been filed. Let Managing Director of the respondent / Board file affidavit. The affidavit shall be filed on or before 25/02/2022 and the matter be listed on 28/02/2022. No further time would be granted. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Deepti	